915Kha (~ 

~ 915(Sf) , area measuring 200 Sq. Mtrs. or 0.0200 Hect. , situated in Mauza 

Chalang, Pargana Parwa Doon District Dehradun (morefully described in the 

Schedule, given at the foot of this deed) to the Purchaser at an agreed sale price 

of Rs. 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs only) 

AND WHEREAS the Purchaser has agreed to purchase the aforesaid land from 

the Seller at the agreed sale price of Rs. 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs 

only) 

NOW T,HIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER 

. , •. , · 

1. That in pursua,;i~e of the said agreement and in consideration for the 

d 

sum of Rs. ,36,00,000/.- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs only) paid by the 

Purchaser yide· Cheque drawn on Punjab National Bank, ilal< oad, 

. . . 

. {3 
Dehradun (the receipt whereof the Seller hereby acknowledges), the Seller 

as owner hereby t;ansfer to the Purchaser by way of sale all that land